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BANDS AND RESERVES 

Province 

P.E.I. 

N.S. 

N. B. 

Que. 

Ont. 

Man. 
Sask. 

Alta. 
B.G. 

Y.T. 

N.W.T. 

Bands 

1 

11 
15 

41 
111 
50 

67 

41 
189 
16 
H 

556 

Ikâervgs 

4 

43 
23 
26 
163 

107 
120 
87 

1,619 
* 26 
* 21 

2,239 

Acres 

2,741 
25,352 
37,566 

179,016 

1,555,797 

524,241 
1,205,538 

1,545,986 

818,196 

3,535 

1,924 

5,399,892 

£ ?Z. 
CilJ. 
063, 

1 

* Settlements only 

EXPENDITURES - Comparative 

Branch Totals 

L9.52.ril 
#15,184,013 

Expenditures bv Division 

Administration 

Agencies 

Welfare 

Economic 

Education 

19i.6-.12 
$23,734,799 

1961-62 % As 

$888,063 1.8 

6,499,319 12.9 

12,102,477 24. 
2,259,972 4.5 

28.661.089 56.8 

$50,410,920 100 

19.61-62 

$50,410,920 

in Estimates 1962-63 % 

$1,015,928 2. 

5,820,500 11.3 

12.927.100 25.2 

3,131,972 ■ 6.1 

28.399.100 11*4 

$51,294,100 100 
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POPULATION - COMPARATIVE 

Indian Population 1949 and January 1, 1963 

Province 1949 1963 Increase 

P.E.I. 
N.S. 
N.B. 
Que. 
Ont. 
Man. 
Sask. 
Alta. 
B.C. 
Y.T. 
N.W.T. 

273 
2,641 
2,139 

15,970 

34,571 
17,549 
16,308 

13,805 
27,936 

1,443 
3,772 

364 
3,807 
3,513 
22,419 
46,112 

26,654 
26,472 
21,868 

39,756 
2,132 
5,014 

91 
1,166 

1,374 
6,449 
11,5U 
9,105 

10,164 
8,063 

11,820 

689 
1,242 

Canada 136,407 * 198,111 61,704 

Location of Indian Population - January 1. 1962 

On Reserves 
Off Reserves 
On Crown Lands 
Not Stated 

141,123 
30,042 

19,571 
973 

73.6$ 
15.6$ 
10.2$ 

.6$ 

Canada 191,709 100$ 

$ of 
Increase 

33.3 
44.1 
64.2 
40.4 
33.4 
51.9 
62.3 
58.4 
42.3 
47.7 
32.9 

45.2 

v Subject to revision 
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STAFF - COMPARATIVE 

Branch Staff 

1222-52 
General * 639 

Teachers ** 591 

1956-57 1962-63 

* 717 * 1,067 

1,099 1,515 

**1,230 1,816 2,582 

* Includes caretakers and other personnel 

connected with educational program. 

** Includes teachers in only 5 of 67 

residential schools. 

Staff by Division - 1962-63 

Administra tion 

Agencies 

Welfare 

Economic Development 

Education - Administration 

Teachers and 
Supporting Staff 

üaL gielà T.Q.1&1 
128 32 l60 
24 603 627 

15 H 29 

45 47 92 
30 2 7 57 

__I 1,61.7 1*612 

242 2,340 2,582 Total 



Field Establishment PAGE k 

Regional £ Agency Offices 

PEI 4 

NS 24 

NB 10 

i^ue 60 

N. Ont 82 

S. Ont 72 

Man 72 

Sask 93 

Alta 94 

BC & Yukon 154 

Sahaala  Teachers Ifiiai 

0 3 7 

2 36 62 

4 26 40 

13 117 190 

11 197 290 

18 152 242 

12 259 343 

13 231 337 

13 227 334 

43 267 464 

NUT 31 0 0 31 

Total 696* 129** 1515 2340 

* Includes field administration personnel for the Welfare, 

Agencies, Economic Development, Engineering programs and maint- 

enance employees such as caretakers, bus drivers, launchmen, etc. 

** Includes the personnel administering the schools and also 

maintenance employees such as school caretakers, etc. 
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Field 
Staff 

P.E.I. 

N.S. 

N.B. 

Que. 

S. Ont. 

N. Ont. 

Man. 

Sask. 

Alta. 

B. C • & 
Yukon 

N.ÏÏ.T. 

Clerical Supt.& Con- Care- Sténos & 
& Admin. Assts. staples takers Typists Teachers Others Total 

2 

2 

1 

2 

2 

1 

5 

4 

1 

1 

3 

4 

4 

6 

5 

6 

l 

2 

2 

3 

12 

2 

4 

4 

4 

15 

2 

1 

13 

36 

5 

9 

17 

10 

10 

7 

5 

5 

7 

4 

6 

3 

5 

6 

32 

63 

17 

25 

36 

25 

34 

4 

Total 
Field 
H.Q. 

9 
2 

16 29 48 8 
1 

100 38 248 
3 

Grand 
Total 11 16 29 48 100 38 251 
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Band Councils 

P.E.I. 
N.S. 

N.B. 

Que. 
Ont. 

Man. 

Sask. 

Alta. 
B.C. 

Y.T. 
N.W.T. 

Elective System 

1 
11 
14 
14 
87 
44 
45 
27 

127 
1 

Totals 371 

Women - Chiefs and Councillors 

P.E.I. 

N.S. 

N.B. 

Que. 
Ont. 
Man. 

Sask. 

Alta. 
B.C. 

Y.T. 

N.W.T. 

Chiefs 

1 

Tribal Custom 

1 
22 
24 
6 

22 
14 
62 
14 
14 

179 

Councillors 

4 
1 
5 

31 
22 
9 
6 

28 
1 

Totals 8 107 



PAGE 7 BAND COUNCIL BY-LAWS 

SECTIONS 80 and 82 

Section Section 

No, by Provs. 80 82 Total No. of Bands Passing By-Laws 

B.C. 

Alta. 

Sask. 

Man. 

S. Ont, 

N. Ont. 

Que. 

N. B. 

N.S. 

HU U5 159 

35 - 35 

5 2 7 

17 - 17 

U7 - U7 

1U - 1U 

26 5 31 

11 - 11 

2 - 2 

27Ï T2 323 

B.C. Uo 

Alta. 15 

Sask. 3 

Man. 13 

S. Ont. 16 

N. Ont. 10 

Que. 9 

N.B. U 

N.S. 1 

111 

Types of By-Laws 

Disorderly Conduct 5l 

Garbage Disposal 30 

Traffic U9 
Weed Control 22 

Conduct of hawkers 2U 

Water Supply 25 

Licensing 23 

Pounds 28 

Sanitation 20 

Fish and Game 22 

Expenditure of Moneys 10 

Fencing U 
Electric Power 5 
Zoning 2 

Other  8_ 

323 

No. of By-Laws by Year 

1951 Nil 
1952 9 
1953 20 
195U U9 
1955 37 
1956 35 
1957 25 
1958 33 
1959 33 
1960 18 
1961 3U 
1962 23 
1963 (to date ) 7- 

323 
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BANDS ADMINISTERING OWN REVENUE MONEYS (Section 68) 

Ont. 

Man. 

Sask. 

Alta. 

B.C. 

Que. 

34 
2 
3 
1 
3 
1 (St. Regis) 

Total 44 

BANDS PARTICIPATING IN GENERAL WELFARE 

ASSISTANCE ACT - ONT. 1962/63 

Region 

S. Ont. 

N. Ont. 

No. of Bands 

17 

16 

Population % of Regiona] 

15,139 

4,511 

10% 

18* 

Totals 33 19,650 

Total 



SURVEY OF PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

February, 1962. 
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Department of Citizenship and Immigration - INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH - SURVEY OF PUBLIC ASSISTANCE February 

Region 

Total No. of Relief 
Recipients 

Percentage 

of 
resident 

Total No. 
of adults 

population i assisted 

Percentage 

of resident 

population 

•W*4- 

Employable Adults 

No. of 
adult 
recipients 
who were 
employable 

(6) 

Percentage 
of adults 
assisted 
who were 
:mplovable 

Percentage 
of adults 
resident on 

employable 
and who 
received 
assistance 

Heads of Households 

Adult recipients who were 
heads of households 

No. 

Employable 

Frequency of Assistance 

Employable Heads of House- 
holds who received help each 
month in previous 11 months 
or more 

! Percentage of 
: head of house- 

holds assisted 

THT~ HE ~TW ~T4T JH (8) (9) (TOT 

.3,358 56.2 507 18,2 604 68,7 

2,116 28,3 654 11.4 kgo_L 816 74.-3- _282_ 26.0 

Southern Ontario 1,7# 645 269 337 236 70.6 

northern C&tario 

Saskatchewan 

4.188 25.9 1,819 

9.711 

12.165 JâA L 

645 

1,459 

2.213 

7.9 983 601 

36,7 1.980 6i,e 

2.406 .1,732- 7.2^3- 

170 

416 

6.330 34.8 2.747 33.0 42.2 13.9 1,305 68.1 J.86_- -29.6-. 

3.C. and Yukon 7,985 

XacKenzie River Bistric . 

24.0 3.162 19.8 j 1.181 37.3 7.,4. l,745„ _251_ 

-J1JL3- JZ1_ -2âaà- -161= 

-1I4-. 10.0 

50,816 36.0 20,942 l; 8,362 ! 39.9 12.3 'j 10,617 6,935 65.3 2,604 

CATEGORICAL ASSISTANCE 

Indians are eligible for the following benefits administered by provincial 

governments and other departments of federal government: 

(a) Family Allowances, Old Age Security - administered by the 

Federal Government. 

(b) Old Age Assistance, Blind and Disabled Persons' Allowances - 

administered by Provincial Governments . 

(c) Mothers' Allowances - in Ontario and Quebec. 

(d) Social Assistance - Province of Nova Scotia. 



HOMEMAKERS1 CLUBS 
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Maritimes 
Que. 

S. Ont, 

N. Ont. 

Man. 

Sask. 

Alta. 

B.C. & Yukon 
N.W.T. 

Total 

8 
10 
12 
20 
32 

18 

10 
45 

_A_ 
159 

LEADERSHIP TRAINING PROGRAMME 

Courses Held 

Maritimes 

Que. 

Ont. 
Man. 

Alta. 
B.C. & Yukon 

1961-62 

1 
2 
4 
2 
1 
2 

1962-63 

1 
2 
5 
2 

3 
2 

12 15 

Participating Organizations; 

University of British Columbia 

University of Alberta 

University of Manitoba 

University of Western Ontario 

Laval University 
McDonald College (McGill) 

St.Francis Xavier 

Community Programmes Branch, Ontario Department 

of Education 

Adult Education Divisions of Provincial Departments 
of Education in New Brunswick and Nova Scotia 

Community Planning Council of Greater Winnipeg 
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AGENCIES COKSTRUCTIGF PROGRAK 

Buildings Roads &■ Bridges 

Non-Structural 
Water Supplies 

5tc.   Total 

1959- 60 
1960- 61 
1961-62 

$107,06? 
$143,130 
$ 223,934 

$ 520,216 
$584,443 
$ 828,666 

$ 360,914 
$ 283,375 
$ 368,059 

$ 988,197 
$1,010,948 
$1,420,659 

EDUCATION - CONSTRUCTION 

1957- 58 $5,338,139 
1958- 59 6,300,863 
1959- 60 7.354,305 
1960- 61 7,815,436 
1961- 62 6,944,560 



WELFARE HOUSING PROGRAM 
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Houses Financed in Whole or Part 

from Welfare Appropriation Houses Financed from all Sources 

Estimated 

Fiscal No. of Units Welfare 

Year Completed Expenditure 

1952- 53 759 $ 880,168 

1953- 54 676 859,400 

1954- 55 660 850,696 
1955- 56 643 846,928 

1956- 57 803 1,021,253 
1957- 58 782 1,072,587 

1958- 59 1,172 2,049,073 
1959- 60 1,096 1,995,897 

1960- 61 1,082 2,192,951 
1961- 62 882 2,254,764 

Estimated 

No. of Units 

Completed 

* 1,176 
972 

837 

817 
904 
880 

1,344 

1,465 

1,225 
1,266 

Total 

Reported 

Expenditure 

$ 1,701,646 

1,680,648 
1,618,980 

1,731,498 

2,007,329 

2,386,629 
3,547.750 

3,718,884 
3,841,520 
3,924,780 

Houses Repaired - 5 Years 

1957-58 1958-59 

Welfare Funds 

Band Funds 
V.L.A. 

Personal 

Contributions 

2,451 
Houses 

• 177,976 

120,455 
5,194 

136,121 

2,215 
Houses 

$ 191,280 

124,387 

16,731 
136,230 

1959-60 1960-61 1961-62 

2,550 

Houses 

$ 184,929 

167,243 
2,779 

113,146 

2,906 
Houses 

$ 181,265 

189,171 
6,702 

146,972 

3,474 
Houses 

$374,934.11 
280,981.08 

3,248.00 

135,165.60 

$ 439,746 $ 468,628 $ 468,097 $ 524,110 $794,328.79 
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Year 

53-5^ 

5'+-55 

55- 56 

56- 57 

57- 58 

58- 59 

59- 60 

60- 61 

61-62 

REVOLVIN'; TOAKJ3M 
(Section 69) 

loans approved bv t.o February 23. 1^67 

* pri cul ture FT shinp 

1st* hu. /isL, 
$ .> 

89 105,5^7 19 18,078 

53 45,236 9 17,148 

46 43,914 3 1,565 

106 142,347 9 3,905 

92 116,589 19 23,507 

51 52,920 44 67,960 

timber 
In* IELL 

I 
c ,770 12 

3 

5 

49 47,094 27 19,916 

92 116,733 

75 

15 6,855 

Apr.l/62 to53 
Feb. 28/63 

121,099 13 10,565 

87,957 28 31,874 

10,628 

6,5°5 

16 4/t,233 

6 22,487 

2.575 

6,186 

3.765 

2,590 

25,252 

2 

6 

5 

4 

2 

Vehicles 
'~o. * ^t. 

$ 
4 0, c99 

2 3,826 

2 6,126 

5 11/71 

5 6,655 

11 20,737 

12 41,813 

14 46,172 

22 57,065 

Mi sc. 
•o. >t. 

2 

1 

3 

2,420 

600 

900 

35 37-, 352 

9 7,300 

4,917 

15.297 

7.862 

14 39/29 

11 10,564 

7 

7 

11 

Amount authorized   $1,000,000.00 

Current loans, number and amount -.627   $1,070,847,74 

Repayments of Principal on Current. Toans     $ 370,793.50 

To+al committed    $ 700,0C4.24 

Available for loan February 2'', IQ63   8 299/45.76 

Total 
?’0 . A T,t. ■ 

•t- •r 
126 138,414 

66 73,612 

59 56,790 

168 233/63 

131 191,554 

109 134,927 

100 109,230 

135 177,028 

120 220,355 

116 208/12 
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NUMBER OF IMAGES 

N.S. 

N.B. 

;UK. 

ONT. 

KAN. 

SASK. 

ALTA. 

3.C. 

N.W.T. 

IND. 

0 

8 

104 

3156 

25 

431 

I AND TOTAL 

iA 

9 

°5 

7*1 

p-’o 

318 1036 

318 23A 

788 

1 

6 

17 

3 3ril 

35? 

TND. 

if 0 

2275 

189 32331 

3937 9*370 

1905 

*00 

RENTALS 

BAND 

$ 5*6 

2*25 

22913 

93743 1°0313 

15499 

3 8715 

TCTAL 

$ 5** 

4900 

35244 

17404 

19315 

5525 108952 114477 

1219 103*07 273202 37*809 

1 - 235 235 

TYPES 

FARM. COTTAGE 

35 

435 

189 

644 

2*8 

277 

94 

1310 

g 

525 

8 

395 

NISC. 

6 

17 

*0 

172 

53 

185 

7* 

547 

1 

ACREAGE 

FARMING 
LEASES 

1708 

22983 

52405 

20*700 

197137 

39402 

TOTAL 21*0 3150 5310 $222613 $ 53*450 $ 7590*3 1848 2340 1122 520335 

Fiscal year 

19*0-*1 

19*1-62 

19*2-*3 

Note: Rent totals do not include crop sbae-e leases. 

LEASES IK EFFECT OTHER THAN OIL & GAS 

Number of leases ■ Revenue * 

5,403 $1,241,622 

*.095 1,359,7*7 

*,233 1,273,514 

* Note: Includes revenue from crop share leases 
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LEASES AND PERMITS - OIL AND GAS 

(March 31, 1963) 
No. of Reserves Affected 

Ontario 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia 

Canada 

Oil Royalties 
Oil Bonus 
Oil Rentals 

leases 

3 

20 

359 

_15 

397 

Pennies 

5 

24 

-1 

30 

4 

1 

42 

IQ. 

57 

(March 31, 1963) Credited to Rand Funds 

$1,220,319 
208,032 

 52L2& 

$1,966,119 

FOREST PRODUCTION 

Forest Production from Indian rese'nfes in I96I-62, 

f.b.m. 
cords 
poles 
fence posts 
Christmas trees 
Total stumpage 

42,285,000 
55,275 
8,285 

918,000 
293,275 

$ 672,463.78 

Stumpage estimated at approximately 10# of selling price. 
Estimated value of forest production therefore in excess of 
$7,000,000.00. 



HANDICRAFT PRODUCTION 
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Maritimes 

Quebec 

Southern Ontario 

Northern Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

N.W.T. 

B.C. and Yukon 

1961-62 

g£££snaUIsg 

$ 8,300 

24,400 

*1,425 

49,930 

41,550 

48,655 

30,500 

56,000 

32,594 

galas 

$ 47,900 

100,540 

28,810 

24,411 

15.325 

21,130 

16,90? 

24,300 

181,283 

$296,354 $470,606 

Taial 

$ 56,200 

134,940 

33,235 

74,341 

56,875 

69,785 

47,407 

80,300 

213,877 

$766,960 



INEIAN EMPLOYMENT PLACEMENT PROGRAM 
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Rural and Seasonal Placements - April /57 - February 28762 

Region 

Marit. 

Que 

S, Ont. 

N. Ont. 

Man. 

Sask. 

Alta. 

B.C, 

N.W.T. 

Total 

57-58 58-59 59-60 60-61 61-62 

60 

617 

27 

45 

62 

467 

761 

141 

177 

26 

100 

947 

500 

757 

108 

7 

255 

51 

192 

1596 

925 

692 

274 

34 

34 

192 

47 

316 

1143* 

894** 

625*** 

318 

344 

Total since 
start of 
Program 

41 

624 

229 

608 

37^8 

2786 

3452 

868 

378 

704 1476 2615 4026 3913 12,734 

* Includes 700 workers placed in beetfields. 
** Includes 860 workers placed in beetfields. 
*** Includes 540 workers placed in beetfields. 
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ËBÆiffiP 

Marit. 

Que. 

S. Ont. 

N. Ont. 

Kan. 

Sask. 

Alta, 

B.C. 

N.W.T. 

SUMMARY OF PERMANENT PLACEMENTS 
April 1957 - February 1962 

(Fstabiished in Regular Employment) 

April/57 
March/59 

57 

1 

19 

38 

146 

52.r60 

2 

28 

35 

39 

25 

9 

19 

74 

62=61 

15 

10 

46 

34 

36 

41 

21 

84 

6 

£2=62 

18 

24 

65 

26 

52 

34 

25 

90 

21 

Grand 
Total 

35 

62 

203 

100 

132 

84 

103 

394 

27 

261 Total 231 293 355 1,140 
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ANALYSIS OF INDIAN SCHOOL ENROLMENT BY PROVINCE OR 
 JANUARY. 1Q62  

Province 
or 

Territory 

F.E.I. 

N.S. 

N.B. 

Que. 

Ont. 

Man. 

Sask. 

Alta. 

B.C. 

Yukon 

N.W.T. 

CANADA 

Indian 
School 

Day Punils 

29 

649 

637 

2.275 

5.707 

4,204 

3.5^5 

3,040 

3.792 

23,878 

Indian 
School 

Bs&^Lipils 

132 

526 

1,007 

1,213 

1,548 

1.417 

2,169 

110 

8,122 

Non-Indian 
School 

 Total  

39 

357 

198 

1,788 

4,652 

1,535 

1,741 

1,610 

5,108 

362 

1,159 

18,549 

TERRITORY 

Grand 
School 
Total 

68 

1,138 

835 

4,589 

11.366 

6,952 

6,834 

6,067 

11,069 

472 

1,159 

50.549 
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1948-49 

1957- 58 

1958- 59 

1959- 60 

1960- 61 

1961- 62 

1962- 63 

1948-49 

1957- 58 

1958- 59 

1959- 60 

1960- 61 

1961-62 

1962-63 

* Includes 

1948-49 
1957-58 
3958-59 

Grade IX Grade X Grade XI Grade XII Grade XIII 

375 144 62 24 6 

1,024 472 288 176 10 

1,020 647 277 182 18 

1,115 599 384 166 17 

1,294 691 417 261 22 

1,681 817 503 350 30 

1,827 1,065 541 367 30 

University 

1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year ItifaJsax 5tijJ£s3LE* 

3 

15 

11 

19 

25 

25 

35 

3 

8 

8 

12 

19 

9 

12 

2 

1 

5 

5 

9 

8 

2 

1 

2 

1 

4 

4 

4 

5 

0 

1 

1 

1 

3 

4 

3 

Law and Medicine. 

yagaiianaL. cp.ur.s,e? 

41 
412 
448 

1959- 60 
1960- 61 
I96I-62 

434 
492 
422 

1962-63 

Zoial 

611 

1,970 

2,144 

2,281 

2,685 

3,381 

3,830 

Total 

9 

27 

26 

41 

60 

50 

57 

582 
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CLASSROOMS 

as at 31/3/62, 

Normal 

Operating 
Classrooms 

P.E.I. 2 

N.S. 27 

N.B. 24 

Que, 104 

S, Ont. 115 

N. Ont. 127 

Man. 204 

Sask, 191 

Alta, 184 

B.C. 219 

Yukon 5 

1,202 

Special Special 

Seasonal Hospital 
Schools Schools Totals 

2 

27 

24 

5 - 109 

115 

14 2 143 

204 

2 193 

8 192 

7 226 

5 

Canada 19 1,240 



Province 

N.B. 

N.S. 

Que. 

Ont. 

Man. 

Sask. 

Alta. 

B.C. 

Yukon 

* N.W.T. 

NUMBER OF AGREEMENTS FOR JOINT SCHOOLS 

Total Agreements up Total Agreements up 
to March 31, 1962 to March 31* 1963 

1 

1 

13 

26 

15 

17 

12 

Uo 

k 

129 

1 

1 

1 

15 

37 

17 

21 

15 

hk 

5 

156 

l 
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No. of 

Pupils 

35 

U3 

1,091 

1,921 

783 

1,093 

920 

2, iia 

258 

8,288 

& The agreement with the N.W ,T, covers educational services 
provided by the Department of Northern Affairs and National 
Resources for Indian children living in the Northwest 
Territories. 

Total accommodation in joint schools provided for 8,288 Indian 
children. 

Total expenditure for joint schools $8,511,002 
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ENFRANCHISEMENTS - 1961-62 

Proviass 

N.S. 
P.E.I. 
N.B. 
Que. 
Ont. 
Man. 
Sask. 
Alta. 
B.C. 
N.W.T. 
I.T. 

Adult Indians 
enfranchised 
upon application 
together with 
their minor 
un-married 
children  

Indian women 
enfranchised 
following marriage 
to non-Indians 
together with their 
minor un-married 
children,  

Adults ChUdTSn Ï21SU QhUdrsa 

3 
30 

8 
7 

19 
27 

7 
5 
5 
6 

24 

4 
1 
4 

32 
104 
61 
56 
55 
9S 
12 

8 

3 
2 

33 
15 
13 
32 
34 

6 
2 

Total Number 
of Indians 
SnCra.nsfrij.ed 

4 
1 
7 

37 
174 

89 
81 

112 
183 
18 
10 

94 47 435 140 716 

ENFRANCHISEMENTS - Past 10 Years 

1952- 53 
1953- 54 
1954- 55 
1955- 56 
1956- 57 
1957- 58 
1958- 59 
1959- 60 
1960- 61 
1961-62 

298 
248 
222 
192 
192 
169 
138 
221 
125 

94 

175 
218 
174 
130 
145 
149 

52 
248 

70 
47 

180 
237 
262 
337 
389 
305 
612 
433 
592 
435 

69 
85 

102 
97 

113 
50 

221 
167 
140 

722 
788 
760 
756 
839 
673 
802 

1,123 
954 
716 


